

**HEALTH**

HE301

**HOSPITALS ACT 1927  
HOSPITALS (SERVICES CHARGES)  
AMENDMENT REGULATIONS (No. 3) 1992**

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

**Citation**

1. These regulations may be cited as the *Hospitals (Services Charges) Amendment Regulations (No. 3) 1992*.

**Commencement**

2. These regulations shall come into operation on 26 March 1992.

**Schedule amended**

3. The Schedule to the *Hospitals (Services Charges) Regulations 1984\** is amended by deleting in Part 1 in the provisions referred to in column 1 of the Table to this regulation the charges for services respectively set out in column 2 of the Table and substituting in each case the corresponding charges set out in column 3 of the Table.

Table		
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Provisions	Deleted service charge	Substituted service charge
Item 1 (c)	\$22.70	\$23.05
Item 1 (d) (i)	\$79.95	\$80.30
Item 1 (d) (ii)	\$73.95	\$74.30
Item 3 (a)	\$60.25	\$60.60
Item 3 (b)	\$54.25	\$54.60
Item 4	\$20.75	\$21.05

[\*Published in the Gazette of 27 January 1984 at pp. 231-4. For amendments to 5 March 1992 see 1990 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, pp. 283-4 and Gazettes of 22 February, 22 March, 28 June, 18 October, 24 December 1991 and 30 January 1992.]

By His Excellency's Command,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Council.